504979341 06/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5026087

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Nan	ne			Exect	ution Date
BRUCE BIER						06/26/2	2018
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:		RICHARDS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A NEW JERSEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP					
Street Address:	517 LY	517 LYONS AVENUE					
City:	IRVING	IRVINGTON					
State/Country:	NEW JI	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	07111						
Property Type			Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		16017679					
Property Type	DATA	(212)806- o the e-ma	-6006 ail address first; if tha				be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to provideo	(212)806- 5 the e-ma d; if that is 212-806-5	-6006 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 5400				be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	(212)806- 5 the e-ma d; if that is 212-806-{ uspatents	-6006 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 5400 s@stroock.com	be sen			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	(212)806- 5 the e-ma d; if that is 212-806- uspatents STROOC	9 6006 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 5400 s@stroock.com K & STROOCK & LAV/	be sen			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	(212)806- 5 the e-ma 7 if that is 212-806- uspatents STROOC 180 MAID	-6006 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 5400 s@stroock.com	<i>be sen</i> An LLP			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	(212)806- c the e-ma d; if that is 212-806- uspatents STROOC 180 MAID NEW YOI	9 6006 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 5400 s@stroock.com SK & STROOCK & LAV/ DEN LANE	<i>be sen</i> An LLP			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(212)806- b the e-ma c ; if that is 212-806-8 uspatents STROOC 180 MAID NEW YOI 493	9 6006 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 5400 s@stroock.com K & STROOCK & LAV/ DEN LANE RK, NEW YORK 10038	be sen			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(212)806- b the e-ma d; if that is 212-806-5 uspatents STROOC 180 MAID NEW YOI 493 STR 493	-6006 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 5400 s@stroock.com SK & STROOCK & LAV/ DEN LANE RK, NEW YORK 10038 3331/0074	be sen			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	(212)806- o the e-ma d; if that is 212-806-5 uspatents STROOC 180 MAIE NEW YOI 493 STR 493 STR	6006 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 5400 s@stroock.com SK & STROOCK & LAV/ DEN LANE RK, NEW YORK 10038 3331/0074 EVEN B. POKOTILOW even B. Pokotilow/	be sen			be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(212)806- o the e-ma d; if that is 212-806-5 uspatents STROOC 180 MAIE NEW YOI 493 STR 493 STR	-6006 ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 5400 s@stroock.com SK & STROOCK & LAV/ DEN LANE RK, NEW YORK 10038 3331/0074 EVEN B. POKOTILOW	be sen			be sent

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bruce Bier, a citizen of the United States, having a correspondence address of 144 High Oaks Drive, Warren, New Jersey 07059, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SHEAR BOLT WITH SAFETY FEATURE, for which I filed U.S. Patent Application No. 16/017,679 on June 25, 2018, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 15/444,627, filed on February 28, 2017, now U.S. Patent No. 10,006,480, which claims the benefit of, and priority to, U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/314,125, filed March 28, 2016.

WHEREAS, Richards Manufacturing Company, a New Jersey Limited Partnership, having offices at 517 Lyons Avenue, Irvington, NJ 07111, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY grant to Steven B. Pokotilow, Ian G. DiBernardo, Jeffrey Mann, Kenneth L. Stein and Jason M. Sobel, attorneys with the firm of Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP, the right and full power of attorney to enter all further identifying information of the improvements and the application as may be deemed necessary or desirable for the recordation or perfection of this ASSIGNMENT.

NY 77219045v1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046212 FRAME: 0368 AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this Assignment.

June 26, 2018 , 2018 / Fr **Bruce Bier**

State of New Jares))ss.: County of Esser)

On this $2c^{+}$ day of $3c_{-}$, 2018 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Bruce Bier to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Z 1/-----

Notary Public

Ĩ	and the second secon
1	(TRVEN L. WEINTERMAN)
	A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEPSEY
- 31	My Commission Expires 7/17/20
- 51	and the second s

NY 77219045v1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046212 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 06/27/2018